
State Election Commission - Delhi 

General Election to Municipal Corporation of Delhi -2022 
FORM 18 

Return of Election 

See Rule 83] 
Election to the Municipal Corporation of Delhi from Ward No. and Name : 237 HARSH VIHAR 

SI. No. Name of candidate Number of Valid 

POONAM NIRMAL 
BUENDRI 
RAJNI GAUTAM 
TARA WATI 

NOTA 
Total number of valid votes Polled 
Total number of rejected Votes 

Total number of tendered Votes 
Total number of voters recorded as NOTA 

votes polled 
19769 
13417 
4138 
2243 
375 

39942 
6 

4 

375 
declare that POONAM NIRMAL (name) of AAM AADMI PARTY H-196, BLOCK A-2, HARSH VIHAR, DELHI-110039 (address) has been duly elected to fill the seat. 

Place: PE LHJ 

Date 07|-o22 SRNING O 
Returning Officer 

CoWAR 37 
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