State Election Commission - Delhi

General Election to Municipal Corporation of Delhi - 2022

FORM 18

Return of Election

[See Rule 83]

Election to the Municipal Corporation of Delhi from Ward No. and Name: 237 HARSH VIHAR

Sl. No.	Name of candidate	Number of Valid votes polled
1	POONAM NIRMAL	19769
2	BIJENDRI	13417
3	RAJNI GAUTAM	4138
4	TARA WATI	2243
5	NOTA	375
Total number of valid votes Polled		39942
Total number of rejected Votes		16
Total number of tendered Votes		1
Total number of voters recorded as NOTA		375

I declare that POONAM NIRMAL (name) of AAM AADMI PARTY H-196, BLOCK A-2, HARSH VIHAR, DELHI-110039 (address) has been duly elected to fill the seat.

Place: DELHI

Date:

07/12/2022

Returning Officer